NIBRs SUMMARY REPORT

Sep-22
FBIINDEX
CRIME Actual Crime Clearances Percent
This Last Difference] This Last Difference Clear Nat'l
Month Month Month Month Rate Clear Rate
Murder 2 1 0 0 0 0 0% B54%
Neg. Homicide 0 0 ol ) 0 0} 0%|NR
Rape* 11 5 8 5 3 2 45% 31%
Robbery 17 15 2 8 8 0] 47% 29%
Sim Assault 227 231 -4 133 151 ~18 59% XX
Agg Assault 47 53 -6 38 43 -5 81% 46%
Violent Crime
Subtotal 304 305 -1 184 205 ~21 61% 45%
Burglary 60 68 -8 5 7 -2 8% 14%
Theft 226 208 18 26 26 0] | 12% 15%
Auto Theft 32 21 11 9 5 4 28% 12%
Property Crime
Subtotal 318 297 21 40 38 2 13% 17%
Arson 1 2 -1 4] o} ¥ | 0 21%
Total** 396 373 23 91 92 -1 23% 31%

** UCR Total - Does Not Inciude Simple Assaults
Listed For internai Use Only




Beaumont Police Department
UCR/NIBRS Part 1 Crimes

Year to Date Report

Sept 2022
FBI REPORTED CRIMES CLEARANCES PERCENT
2022 2021 Difference Percentage 2022 2021 Difference Clear Nat. Avg.
ytd ytd yid ytd Rate *

Murder 13 12 1 8% 7 9 -2 54%  54%
Neg Homicide 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% *NR
Rape 67 74 -7 -9% 12 10 2 18%  31%
Robbery 202 173 20 17% 44 49 -5 22%  29%
Aggravated
Assaults 609 945 -33 -36% 233 412 -179 38%  46%
Violent Crime
Subtotal 891 1204 -313 -26% 296 480 184 33% 45%
Burglary 660 633 27 4% 71 89 -18 1% 14%
Theft 2153 1710 443 26% 231 183 48 11% 15%
Auto Theft 261 287 -26 -9% 68 68 0] 26% 12%
Property Crime
Subtotal 3074 2630 444 17% 370 340 30 12% 17%
Arson 20 13 7 54% 0 3 -3 0% 21%

Total 3985 3847 138 4% 666 823 -157 **NR **NR




Arrest & Property Activity
Year To Date For 2022

With Difference Between Months

Month Adult [Differ Juveniie |Differ Nice/NardDiffer Stolen Differ Recovered |Differ
Arrest Arrest Arrest Property Property

Jan 230 -23 29 8 35 5| $572,154 ($31,731)| $334,732 ($99,477)

Feb 237 7 36 7 35 0| $1,174,465 $602,311 $427,593 $92,861

Mar 409 172 28 -8 44 ol $1,252,459 $77,994 $302,733 | ($124,860)

Apr 507 98 41 13 56 12] $1,139,150 { ($113,309)] $482,228 $179,495

May 484 -23 47 6 49 -7]  $569,130 | ($570,020)] $185,856 | ($296,372)

Jun 476 -8 42 -5 45 -41 $1,229,595 $660,465 $611,007 $425,151

Jul 496 20 47 5 36 -9 $597,450 1 ($632,145)] $542,031 ($68,976)

Aug 522 26 32 -18 61 25] $1,359,237 $761,787 $169,182 | ($372,849)

Sep 523 1 30 -2 57 -4] $1,090,368 | ($268,869)] $255,205 $86,023

Oct

Nov

Dec

Total 3884 332 418 $8,984,008 $3,310,567

** 17 year olds are considered Juveniles




